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RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 

May 24, 2011 
 
 

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. 
Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, May 24 2011, at 9:33 
a.m. Chairman Elizabeth Ames Jones and Commissioner David Porter were present.  
Chairman Jones presided. 

 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-HEARINGS SECTION  
  
GAS SERVICES PROTESTED  
 
1. GUD No. 10061: Application of Atmos Energy West Texas Division for Test Year 
2010 annual interim rate adjustment for the unincorporated areas of the Lubbock 
Rate Division.  The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ 
recommendation.  
 
GAS SERVICES UNPROTESTED  
 
2. GUD No. 10060: Application of Atmos Energy West Texas Division for Test Year 
2010 annual interim rate adjustment for the environs areas of the cities in the West 
Texas Rate Division.  The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ 
recommendation.  
 
 
SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION  
 
3. Docket No. C11-0003-SC-46-F: Application by Luminant Mining Company LLC for 
approval of Phase II and III release of reclamation obligations for certain acreage 
within Permit No. 46B, Oak Hill Mine, Rusk County, Texas.  The Commission 
unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation.  
  
 
OIL AND GAS PROTESTED  
 
4. O&G 05-0269800: Trend Gathering & Treating, LP, to consider a sour gas pipeline 
pursuant to Statewide Rule 106, 8" Orand A to Willard 1-3, North Reed Gathering 
Area, Freestone County, Texas.  The Commission unanimously approved the 
examiners’ recommendation.  
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MOTION FOR REHEARING  
 
5. O&G 10-0266972: Pantera Energy Company to consider an exception to Statewide 
Rule 38 for the B. A. Donaldson Lease, Well No. 2 Panhandle, West Field Moore 
County, Texas.  The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ 
recommendation.  
  
 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders. 
 
6. O&G 01-0261100: Bellows, Dewey Oper. Co., Ltd. enforcement action regarding 
(063744) Operator, Fehner, Odis (07594) Lease, Well No. 1R, Mag (Buda) (56653300) 
Field, Gonzales County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 8(d)(1); 22.  
 
7. O&G 02-0264276: Bellows, Dewey Oper. Co., Ltd. enforcement action regarding 
(063744) Operator, Ramsey, Grace (109436) Lease, Well No. 3A, Ramsey, Grace 
(143368) Lease, Well No. 2A, McKee (Pettus) (59570500) Field, Goliad County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
8. O&G 04-0268150: Bellows, Dewey Oper. Co., Ltd. enforcement action regarding 
(063744) Operator, De Lopez, C. V. -A- (119894) Lease, Well No. 4, La Reforma (5670) 
(50953737) Field, Starr County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 
3(2).  
 
9. O&G 09-0266926: Ampak Oil Company enforcement action regarding Boyles 
(22193) Lease, Well No. 1, Piarist, SW (Miss) (71293500) Field, Hardeman County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 3(1), (2), and (3).  
 
10. O&G 09-0270332: Adexco Operating Company enforcement action regarding Lost 
Creek Lease, Well No. 1H (0658522) Permit, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) (65280200) 
Field, Tarrant County, Texas Violation of Texas Natural Resources Code, Sec. 
91.143(e).  
 
11. LP-Gas Docket No 2212: Inergy Propane, LLC enforcement action for violation of 
LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at Tubo Logistics, 14519 FM 2345, Baytown, Chambers 
County, Texas.  
 
12. GUD Docket No. 10011: Mission Pipeline Company enforcement action for 
violation of Pipeline Safety Rules Title 16, 8.210(a)(1), Title 16, 18.5(a), Title 16, 18.8(b) 
and Title 16, 18.11(a), at System ID # 732313 System of Company ID # 1745, Mission, 
Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
13. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004902: Austin Plumbing and Underground 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b), 18.11(b), and 18.1, at 611 E. 2nd St., Elgin, Bastrop County, Texas.  
 
14. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005186: Carranza Cable Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7600 Lebanon 
(Aberdeen), The Colony, Denton County, Texas.  
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15. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005508: Absolute Landscape Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 13506 
Live Oak Glen (Birch Glen Dr.), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
 
16. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005579: Smart Companies enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 527 Janis Dr., Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
 
17. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005592: Anderson Landscaping enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 4132 Swarthmore St. (Weslayan St. at Bellaire Blvd.), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
18. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006743: Fencecrete America Ltd. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
Estonia Gate (W. Military), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
19. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008961: Smart Companies enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 502 E. Janis Dr. (Northwest Blvd.), Georgetown, Williamson County, 
Texas.  
 
20. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011892: City of Deer Park Public Works 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 3009 Center St. (P St.), Deer Park, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
21. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012719: Canary Construction Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3800 
Blk S. Country Club (Shadowbrook), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
22. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012808: Mora Construction Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 205 Bethany Dr. (Century), Allen, Collin County, Texas.  
 
23. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012963: Mora Construction Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4223 
W. Illinois Ave. (West Moreland), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
24. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013517: Llano Utility Services enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 7565 Rawlins Ln. (Clearfield), Frisco, Denton County, Texas.  
 
25. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013885: Fort Bend Plumbing enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 13562 Fernhill Dr. (Oakridge Dr.), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
26. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013928: Eakin Pipeline Const. Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 3445 Gene Ln., Haltom City, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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27. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013945: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1421 FM 
359, Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
28. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013972: Standard Pacific enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 9725 Flat Iron St., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
 
29. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014003: SER Construction Partners Ltd. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2801 Sam Houston (E. Mockingbird Ln.), Victoria, Victoria 
County, Texas.  
 
30. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014058: Brazos Paving Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 204 E. 23rd, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
31. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014063: Brazos Paving Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 204 E. 23rd, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
32. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014069: City of Bay City enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at (Cottonwood St.), Bay City, Matagorda County, Texas.  
 
33. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014103: West Texas Gas Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 9653 New Sulphur Springs Rd. (Stuart), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
34. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014104: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 400 W. 
Schuster Ave. (Randolph), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
35. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014109: Volt Telecommunications enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at Fort Bliss Bldg. 3785 (Sanitary Rd.), Fort Bliss, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
36. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014110: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Fort 
Bliss Bldg. 3785 (Sanitary Rd.), Fort Bliss, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
37. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014116: Camino Construction, LP enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 6254 
DeLoache (Preston), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
38. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014117: San Antonio Water Systems enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 10632 
IH 35 N. (Evening Way), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
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39. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014120: Broadband Specialists, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 712 Old 
Robinson Rd., Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
40. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014121: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(e), at 210 
Lindbergh Ave. (Charl Ann), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
41. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014131: EZ-BEL Construction LLC enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 5413 N. 
New Braunfels Ave. (Routt), Alamo Heights, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
42. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014133: DCP Midstream, LP enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(d), at Hwy. 349 
(FM1555), Rankin, Upton County, Texas.  
 
43. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014134: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9900 S. 
Cage Blvd., Pharr, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
44. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014135: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 112 W. Pecan St., Pflugerville, Travis County, Texas.  
 
45. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014139: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at S. Alamo 
Rd. (W. Moore Rd.), Alamo, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
46. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014140: Jimmy Closner & Sons Construction Co., 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(e), at 624 W. St. Francis (W. 6th St., Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
47. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014147: ADG Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
3727 Rosedale St. (Scott St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
48. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014149: Roto-Rooter enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1502 Southern Pines Ct. (Southern Pines), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
49. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014163: McInnis Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 5262 S. Gulfway Dr. (Broadway St.), Sabine Pass, Jefferson County, 
Texas.  
 
50. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014178: Scott E. Redfearn Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at Gray St. (Lilly, 
Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
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51. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014183: Roto Rooter Plumbing enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 16111 Springbank, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
52. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014200: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 101 Marigold (First), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
53. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014201: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2807 
Rio Grande St. (W. 28th St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
 
54. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014205: City of Irving enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3937 Carver 
(Gilbert), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
55. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014211: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 275 N. Ave. D (W. 5th St.), Crawford, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
56. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014217: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1300 E. 4th Odessa, Ector County, Texas.  
 
57. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014222: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2800 Harry Hines (Hunt), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
58. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014226: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 502 6th St. (Brady Ave.), Brownwood, Brown County, Texas.  
 
59. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014227: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3540 Abes Landing Cir. (Abes Landing Blvd.), Granbury, Hood County, 
Texas.  
 
60. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014228: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1158 Butternut (S. 12th), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.  
 
61. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014243: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1204 Lawton Dr. (Groton Ln.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
62. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014244: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1420 Tierra Calle (Shannon Pl.), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.  
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63. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014248: American Bor Trench enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 29403 Loddington St., Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
64. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014252: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 11032 Fern Hollow Dr., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
65. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014253: Skaggs Road Boring enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1328 
Centerville Rd. (635(LBJ Freeway), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
66. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014256: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 413 Elmo St., Cleburne, Johnson County, Texas.  
 
67. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014263: RWL Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 8303 Fawn Terrance Dr. (Renaissance Dr.), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
68. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014279: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at Redbud Ln. and Woodland Ln., Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
69. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014281: Allco Inc. enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2851 61st St. (Jade), Port 
Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
70. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014283: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 303 W. Church (Austin), Troy, Bell County, Texas.  
 
71. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014289: Thedford Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 3010 Summer Hill Cir (Old Post Oak Rd.), Nacogdoches, Nacogdoches County, 
Texas.  
 
72. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014292: Billy Husband§s Septic enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 15210 Beisert Cir (McCall Trace Boulevard), Magnolia, Montgomery 
County, Texas.  
 
73. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014295: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3310 
Southern Grove Ln. (Trail Hollow Dr.), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
74. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014299: Henry Martins enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at CR 305 (CR 322), Seminole, Gaines County, Texas.  
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75. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014300: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 5019 Magnolia St. (51st St.), Lubbock, Lubbock County, 
Texas.  
 
76. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014302: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4370 Sahara Pl., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
77. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014304: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3804 Wosley (Woodway), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
78. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014310: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8026 Laurel Bend 
(Bowen), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
79. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014313: Sequoia Golf Woodlands, LLC enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 9310 Cochrans Crossing Dr. (Chancery Pl.), The Woodlands, 
Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
80. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014314: Broadband Telecom Services enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 13448 Holly Crest Terrace (Shadow Glenn), Manor, Travis County, Texas.  
 
81. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014317: City of Rockdale enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
707 Middleton (Alcoa), Rockdale, Milam County, Texas.  
 
82. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014319: City of Beaumont Streets & Drainage 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Crockett, Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
83. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014323: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 2300 Williams Dr. (Ranch Rd.), Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
84. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014325: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 15th St. (Ash), Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
85. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014327: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at University Ave. (Scenic Dr.), Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
86. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014331: All Industries Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1723 Llano (Lazy Ln.), Port Neches, Jefferson County, Texas.  
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87. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014332: Rooter Man enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 33 Marsh Millet Ct (S. Millbend), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, 
Texas.  
 
88. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014334: Roto-Rooter Plumbers enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
4610 Cherokee Trl. (Allendale and Cherokee Trl.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
89. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014337: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1400 Mitchell Blvd. (6th), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
90. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014338: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2707 
Timberjack Pl., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
91. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014339: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1346 Lakeview Dr. (Kingswood), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
92. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014345: Bear Creek Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) 
and18.11(b), at 4500 Spring Ave. (Carter), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
93. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014350: Bluebonnet Natural Gas LLC enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 8186 CR 
317 (CR 382), Minden, Rusk County, Texas.  
 
94. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014355: Agritexgas, LP enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at Co. Rd. EE (Co. 
Rd. 95), Plainview, Hale County, Texas.  
 
95. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014356: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2100 Menefee St., Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
96. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014357: Wallace Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.4(a), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 2465 Pecos St., Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014360: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 108 Willow St., Gordon, Palo Pinto County, Texas.  
 
98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014364: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 10417 Prairie Heights Ct, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014366: J. L. B. Contractors enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Kemble St. 
(Lynnehaven), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014370: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 8161 Black Sumac Dr. (Mossy Oak), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 
101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014371: Accent Iron Fence Co. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 405 Southridge Lakes Pkwy. (Crockett), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014372: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 405 Southridge Lakes Pkwy. (Crockett), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014374: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1200 Grainger St. (Magnolia), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
 
104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014376: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1289 Hemphill St. (Magnolia), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014377: R&R Ditching Service, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), and 
18.11(b), at Crafty Cv. (Nairn Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
106. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014378: Porter Special Utility District 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 23976 Wildwood Rd., Porter, Montgomery 
County, Texas.  
 
107. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014382: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at North 
Rob (5th), Trinity, Trinity County, Texas.  
 
108. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014383: Terry Black Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at North Rob (5th), Trinity, Trinity County, Texas.  
 
109. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014384: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3718 
Magnolia Dr., Conroe, Montgomery, Texas.  
 
110. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014388: Good O Enterprises enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 11787 Elizabeth Ridge (Chasewood Blvd.), Conroe, Montgomery County, 
Texas.  
 
111. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014389: City of Cameron enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
108 N. Adams (Hwy. 36), Cameron, Milam County, Texas.  
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112. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014390: Trent Turner enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at Leon Co. Rd. 327 (Hwy. 79), Jewett, Leon County, Texas.  
 
113. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014394: Artex Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 
227 E. Rush St. (Kaufman St.), Linden, Cass County, Texas.  
 
114. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014395: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 500 S. 
11th St. (Ave. F), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
115. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014399: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 2619 
Maria Anna Rd. (Escondido Cv), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
116. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014401: Montgomery County, Texas enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 20600 S. Hillcrest (White Oak), Porter, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
117. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014404: B & J Excavation enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at Abbey (Jackson), Livingston, Polk County, Texas.  
 
118. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014405: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 509 
Randall St. (E. Jackson), Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.  
 
119. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014406: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 18510 
Kuykendahl Rd., Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
120. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014407: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 502 W. 
Hwy. 80 (Cherokee Trace), White Oak, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
121. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014410: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 144339 
Moorfield Dr. (Castlemont), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
122. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014411: Tejas Underground Utilities enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 1 Waterway Ave. (Timberloch), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, 
Texas.  
 
123. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014412: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 1130 
Elgin Ave. (S. 12th St.), Nederland, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
124. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014414: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 501 Ave. 
F (S. 3rd St.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
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125. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014415: Entergy Texas enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 501 Ave. F (S. 
3rd St.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
126. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014418: Motiva Enterprises LLC enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 2555 Savannah Ave., Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
127. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014419: City of Sulphur Springs enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(e) and 
18.11(b), at 603 S. Jackson St. (Wool), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.  
 
128. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014420: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 6550 
Comanche Trl. (Monte Castillo Pkwy.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
129. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014425: Seville Electric Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 43 Woodshap Dr., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
130. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014428: Bluebonnet Pools enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 26 Lyreleaf Pl., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
131. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014431: Troy Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.11(b), at 1 
CR 408 (CR 402), Old River-Winfree, Liberty County, Texas.  
 
132. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014433: South Plains Telephone Coop 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2246 FM 179 (FM 37), Cotton Center, Hale County, Texas.  
 
133. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014435: F. Hall Mowing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2900 Sappington Pl., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
134. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014436: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 223 W. 
College St. (Knox), Jacksboro, Jack County, Texas.  
 
135. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014438: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 10216 
Forest Glade Ct. (Black Forest Ct.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
136. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014441: J.T. Lanehart Electric enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 16810 Accolade (Cassowary), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
137. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014443: US Trees of Texas enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 37 Waterberry Ct. (Waterberry Way), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
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138. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014444: Jones Dozer Service enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 510 N. Adams St. (Barron St.), Carthage, Panola County, Texas.  
 
139. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014445: City of Stamford enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
904 N. Swenson (Shelton), Stamford, Jones County, Texas.  
 
140. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014447: TLR Services Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 18111 Stockton Springs, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
141. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014449: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2943 S. Buckner Blvd., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
142. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014452: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 316 S. 
11th (Santa Fe), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
143. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014455: EL Dorado Paving Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 210 Blue Point Rd., Kemah, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
144. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014456: Joslin Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 7415 Reading 
Rd. (FM 2977), Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
145. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014457: City of Denton (Street Department) 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 723 Ector St. (Panhandle), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
146. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014458: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 723 Ector St. (Panhandle), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
147. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014460: City of Denton enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 612 Schmitz Ave. 
(Vine), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
148. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014464: City of Sherman enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and18.11(b), at 
112 N. Cleveland Ave. (Chaffin), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.  
 
149. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014467: City of Orange, Texas enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 6300 Bentwater Dr. (Chase Ridge Dr.), Orange, Orange County, Texas.  
 
150. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014470: City of Bangs enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at Northwest St. and 
May St. (May St.), Bangs, Brown County, Texas.  
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151. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014471: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 8000 Princeton (Park), Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
152. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014472: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1423 Ramsey Ave. (Edgemont), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
153. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014474: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4414 Cinda Ree (Seaton Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
154. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014475: Salas Plumbing Inc enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 5500 Preston, Highland Park, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
155. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014476: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 317 Main St. (E. Park St.), Little Elm, Denton County, Texas.  
 
156. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014477: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2741 Belt Line (Marsh Ln.), Farmers Branch, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
157. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014480: City of Sherman enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 
108 Cleveland Ave. (Houston), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.  
 
158. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014481: City of Sherman enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
110 Cleveland Ave. (Houston), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.  
 
159. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014482: Lightning Electrical enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.4(a), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 9027 Northgate Blvd. (Colony Creek Dr.), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014484: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1115 NE 36th (Nevada), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014491: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1507 N. 
Washington Ave. (16th St.), Mount Pleasant, Titus County, Texas.  
 
162. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014493: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Lee and Commerce, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
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163. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014515: Huffman & Huffman Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 4113 Shady Valley Dr. (Park Springs), Arlington, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
164. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014522: 4G Contractors, Inc enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), 
at N/A (US Hwy. 84), Joaquin, Shelby County, Texas.  
 
165. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014525: Boots Smith Oilfield Services, LLC 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at NW Corner 360 (Cannon), Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
166. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014526: Cavazos Excavation & Construction Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 4224 Hathaway Dr. (Claremont), Grand Prairie, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
 
167. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014532: Westwood Fence enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2409 Bramlet Dr. (Stalwart Dr.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
168. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014538: Chaparral Ceiling & Wall Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 1012 Vargas Rd. (Montana St.), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas.  
 
169. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014543: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3446 W. 
Park, Pinehurst, Orange County, Texas.  
 
170. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014544: City of Pinehurst enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
3446 W. Park, Pinehurst, Orange County, Texas.  
 
171. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014549: Clean Scapes enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 9315 Broadway St. (Danbury), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
172. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014558: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 500 
Longview St. (Gay), Arp, Smith County, Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014559: Integrated Foundation Solutions 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2024 Raven Ln., Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.  
 
174. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014563: City of Greenville enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2503 Stanford 
St. (Johnson), Greenville, Hunt County, Texas.  
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175. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014565: City of Clarksville enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
507 West Jackson St. (Delaware), Clarksville, Red River County, Texas.  
 
176. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014566: Interstate Pipeline, LLC enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 2902 Wanda Way, Seagoville, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
177. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014570: Water Distribution enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 1513 S. Chadbourne (W. Ave. L), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.  
 
178. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014571: City of Electra enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
412 East Wabash Ave. (North Texas), Electra, Wichita County, Texas.  
 
179. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014575: Scott Andrews, Inc. dba S&J Contractors 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at (Hwy. 149 and CR 2187), Tatum, Rusk County, 
Texas.  
 
180. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014577: Randy Roan Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 9901 Carl Pickering Memorial Hwy., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
181. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014579: City of Hillsboro enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1009 E. Walnut St. (CHO), Hillsboro, Hill County, Texas.  
 
182. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014581: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 319 E. 
Main St. (Arrington), Mount Vernon, Franklin County, Texas.  
 
183. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014584: Hoover Construction Company, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at Ave. A (5th), Crawford, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
184. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014589: Southwest Horizontal Drilling Svcs 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at William St. (Houston), Pottsboro, Grayson County, Texas.  
 
185. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014590: Camino Construction, LP enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2227 
Garden Dr. (Harwood), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
186. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014596: Texas State Utilities Inc enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 2100 Morriss Rd. (Lake Bluff), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.  
 
187. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014598: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1856 Nighthawk 
Ln., Frisco, Denton County, Texas.  
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188. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014599: City of Allen enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
800 Greenville Ave. (Exchange), Allen, Collin County, Texas.  
 
189. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014620: McClendon Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3324 
Montague St., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
190. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014624: Harris County Fresh Water Supply 
District #47 enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 15127 Woodforest Blvd. (Deercrest Dr.), 
Channelview, Harris County, Texas.  
 
191. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014625: T & D Solutions enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1020 E. Main, Karnes City, Karnes County, Texas.  
 
192. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014626: Triple B Services LLP enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1120 State 
Hwy. 35, Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
193. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014628: Millis Development and Const. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at Hedgewood at Wentworth, Sugar Land, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
194. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014631: Brazos Valley Fence Co. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.3(e), at 3508 Tanglewood Dr., Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
195. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014632: QRO MEX Construction Co. Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 1615 E. Kearney St., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
196. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014633: Circle P Ranch enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
928 Irby Rd. (Irby Rd. and Riverdale Rd.), Goliad, Goliad County, Texas.  
 
197. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014644: K & K Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2600 Blk Randall Lake (Duke Lake), Unknown, Harris County, Texas.  
 
198. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014682: JBI Electrical Systems Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at FM 720 (West of 423 Split), Little Elm, Denton County, Texas.  
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OIL AND GAS UNPROTESTED  
 
CONSENT AGENDA  
 
199. O&G 08-0269099: Thompson, J. Cleo to consider the cancellation of 
overproduction for the Wolfbone (Trend Area) Field, Reeves, Pecos, and Ward Counties, 
Texas.  The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
 
200. O&G 01-0270024: Anadarko E&P Company LP for permanent gas well 
classification for various leases in the Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) (12018200) Field, 
Dimmitt, La Salle, Maverick and Webb Counties, Texas.  The Commission 
unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
 
201. O&G 04-0270026: EOG Resources, Inc. to consider consolidation of the T.-C.-B. 
(LWR Frio-UP Vxbg) Field and the T.-C.-B (Lower Vicksburg) Field into a single field to 
be named the T-C-B (Vxbg Consolidated) Field, Kleberg and Jim Wells Counties, 
Texas.  The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
 
202. O&G 8A-0269795: SM Energy Company to consider permanent field rules for the 
Mesquite Creek (Miss.) (60776450) Field, Borden County, Texas.  The Commission 
unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
 
203. O&G 8A-0269970: Medders Oil Company, Inc. to consider unitization and 
secondary recovery authority for the Pitch Balt Waterflood Unit, Balt (Tannehill) 
(05355380) Field, King County, Texas.  The Commission unanimously approved the 
examiners’ recommendation. 
 
204. O&G 04-0269112: EOG Resources, Inc. to consider consolidation of the KR/BOA 
(VX. Brown), KR/BOA (VVS. Orange), KR/BOA (VX. Yellow) and Sue Jo (11,500) Fields 
into a single field to be known as the KR/BOA (VX. Cons.) Field, and to adopt a two 
factor allocation formula for the proposed consolidated field, Kleberg County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
 
205. O&G 04-0269113: EOG Resources, Inc. to amend the field rules to adopt an off-
lease, penetration point and take point spacing rule, Midway, South (Consolidated) 
Field, San Patricio County, Texas.  The Commission unanimously approved the 
examiners’ recommendation. 
 
206. O&G 05-0269517: XTO Energy Inc. to consider consolidation of the Owensville 
(Cotton Valley, Up) Field into the Bald Prairie (Cv Consolidated) Field, Leon, Limestone 
and Robertson Counties, Texas.   
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
 
207. O&G 7B-0269809: Bridwell Oil Co. to consider a Net Gas-Oil Ratio for Compton 
Heirs (12456) Lease, Stephens County Regular (85948001) Field, Stephens County, 
Texas.   
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
 
208. O&G 7C-0269519: Sundown Energy LP to consider unitization and secondary 
recovery authority for the Shannon Waterflood Unit Lease, Shannon (San Andres) 
(82663568) Field, Crockett County, Texas.  The Commission unanimously approved 
the examiners’ recommendation.  
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MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following orders: 
 
209. O&G 04-0264766: B & B Oil, Inc. enforcement action regarding De La Garza, 
Raul (009789) Lease, Well No. 1, Carolina-tex (2400) (15829747) Field, Atlantic 
Refining Co. (094498) Lease, Well No. 3, Carolina-Tex (900) (15829166) Field, Webb 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 3(2).  
 
210. O&G 7B-0266199: B & B Oil, Inc. enforcement action regarding Cox (18398) 
Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 12, 14, 16A, 17, 18, 19, 19A, 22A, and 25A, 
Elliott, Kathryn (18593) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5, Hawk Eye (Adams Branch) 
(39719500) Field, Eastland County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and 
(3); 3(2); 46(j); 13(b)(1)(B); 8(d)(1).  
 
211. O&G 7B-0266208: B & B Oil, Inc. enforcement action regarding Tarver, Delbert 
(18485) Lease, Well Nos. 2, 3, 4, and 6, Tarver "B" (19441) Lease, Well Nos. 2, 4, 6, 10, 
12, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 23, 24, 25, and 26, Hawk Eye (Adams Branch) (39719500) 
Field, Eastland County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 8(d)(1); 
13(b)(1)(B); 46(j); 3(2); 46(j)(2).  
 
212. O&G 7B-0266177: Infinity Oil & Gas of TX, Inc. enforcement action regarding 
(424211) Operator, Dudley Lease, Well No. 1H (0604211) Permit, Wildcat (00014001) 
Field, Comanche County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 16(b); 3(2); 
8(d)(4)(G)(i)(I).  
 
213. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004865: Enforcement action for alleged violation 
of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by Oscar Munguia 
at 1010 Highway 6 N (Park Row), Katy, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b).  
 
214. Damage Prevention Docket Nos. 003571 and 003552: Enforcement action for 
alleged violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by 
Ram Utility Services, Inc. at 4908 Cole (Cedar), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas, 
and at 1309 W. 15th, Plano, Collin County, Texas. Violation of Underground Pipeline 
Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b).  
 
215. Damage Prevention Docket Nos. 005563, 005490, and 005473: Enforcement 
action for alleged violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention by Ram Utility Services, Inc. at 1120 Harlan St. (S. Nursery Rd.), Irving, 
Tarrant County, Texas; at 1502 Abbott Dr. (Bowman), Irving, Dallas County, Texas; 
and at 1436 Abbott Dr., Irving, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of Underground 
Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b).  
 
216. Damage Prevention Docket Nos. 005102, 004392, and 004390: Enforcement 
action for alleged violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention by Ram Utility Services, Inc. at 1001 E. Spurgeon (Evans), Fort Worth, 
Tarrant County, Texas; at 1037 E. Spurgeon (Cole), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas; and at 1025 Brown Dr. (Cole), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. Violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b).  
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217. Damage Prevention Docket Nos. 005148, 003622, and 003629: Enforcement 
action for alleged violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention by Ram Utility Services, Inc. at 2000 Chatsworth Rd. (Peters Colony), 
Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas; at 1518 Bryant (Grauwyler), Irving, Dallas County, 
Texas; and at Mapsco 16 S. East of Gale Street, Azle/laguna Bay, Tarrant County, 
Texas. Violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b).  
 
218. Damage Prevention Docket Nos. 005423 and 005393: Enforcement action for 
alleged violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by 
Ram Utility Services, Inc. at 1033 E. Boyce Ave. (Cole), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas, and at 1032 E. Spurgeon (Cole), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. Violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b).  
 
219. Damage Prevention Docket Nos. 005773, 005664, and 005636: Enforcement 
action for alleged violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention by Ram Utility Services, Inc. at 1003 E. Boyce Ave., Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas; at Standridge (Rosemeade), Carrollton, Denton County, Texas; and at 
630 Westwood Dr. (6th St.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of Underground 
Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b).  
 
220. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004400: Enforcement action for alleged violation 
of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by Rene Pesina 
Plumbing at 3100 Boardwalk (Pacific Ave.), Midland, Midland County, Texas. Violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b).  
 
221. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004212: Enforcement action for alleged violation 
of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by Ut Plumbing, 
Inc. at 2251 N. Zaragoza (Tierra Este), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas. Violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b).  
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-RULES  
 
PROPOSAL  
 
222. Amendment of 16 Tex. Admin. Code §3.15, relating to Surface Equipment 
Removal Requirements and Inactive Wells; O&G Docket No. 20-0270619.  
The Commission unanimously approved the staff recommendation. 
 
223. Amendment of 16 Tex. Admin. Code §3.80, relating to Commission Oil and Gas 
Forms, Applications, and Filing Requirements, to amend Form H-10, Form P-3 and 
Form P-5; add new Form PSA-12, Form P-5A, Form P-5O, Form W-3C, and Form W-
3X; and delete Form OW-1, Form OW-2, Form P-5IWB, Form P-5IWLC, and Form P-
5S; O&G Docket No. 20-0270634. The Commission unanimously approved the staff 
recommendation. 
 
 



  21

ADOPTION  
 
224. Extension of effectiveness of amendments to 16 Tex. Admin. Code §3.15, relating 
to Surface Equipment Removal Requirements and Inactive Wells, adopted on an 
emergency basis on February 8, 2011. The Commission unanimously approved 
extending  these rules for an additional 60 days as recommended by staff. 
 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
225. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other gas shale 
trends. The Railroad Commission’s Executive Director John Tintera gave an update. 
Commissioner Porter discussed having a Task Force in the Eagleford Shale to open 
lines of communication to develop the play and promote drilling. 
  
226. Issues related to the Sunset Advisory Commission review of the Railroad 
Commission.  
The Railroad Commission’s Executive Director John Tintera gave an update. 
 
OIL AND GAS DIVISION  
 
227. Approval of an interagency contract between the Railroad Commission and the 
General Land Office to fund the plugging of orphaned wells in Galveston Bay. 
The Commission unanimously approved the staff recommendation. 
 
PUBLIC INPUT  
 
260. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any 
matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy 
adopted on September 7, 2005. 
 
 
The conference was adjourned at 10:04 a.m. 
 
 
 
 
 


